PS040013
ECN 5633-MA 220114
GAS-FIRED MOBILE HOME FURNACE
DOWN FLOW & DIRECT VENT (SEALED COMBUSTION)
FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NO. GMA1-60 GMA1-75 GMC1-60 GMC1-75
HEAT INPUT RATE (BTUH) 60,000 75,000 60,000 75,000
OUTPUT (BTUH)1 48,000 60,000 48,000 60,000

P
E
GAS FURNACE MODEL NOMENCLATURE EXAMPLE
MODEL NUMBERS
G M A 1 - 6 0 D 4 8 N
G M A 1 - 7 5 D 4 8 N
G M C 1 - 6 0 D 4 8 N
G M C 1 - 7 5 D 4 8 N
G= GAS G
M= MOBILE HOME  M
A= DOWNFLOW, C= DOWNFLOW W/ COIL CASE   A
VERSION    1
     -
INPUT IN MBTUH (1000’S)      7 5
BLOWER TYPE D=DIRECT DRIVE PSC        D
MAX. CLG. CAP. IN 1,000BTU         4 8
N= NATURAL GAS L= LIQUID PROPANE           N
GAS FIRED MOBILE HOME FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
3 - SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA -
CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLES
BLOWER DATA
MODELS:
GMA1-60 / GMA1-75
GMC1-60 / GMC1-75
CLOSET ALCOVE
FRONT 6” 18”
BACK 0” 0”
SIDES 0” 0”
ROOF JACK 0” 0”
TOP 2” 2”
PLENUM SIDES 1/4” 1/4”
TOP AND SIDES OF
DUCT
1” 1”
BOTTOM DUCT 1” 1”
FURNACE
MODEL
GMA1-60 GMC1-60 GMA1-75 GMC1-75
BLOWER MODEL 12-8T 12-8T 12-8T 12-8T
MOTOR H.P. ¾ HP ¾ HP ¾ HP ¾ HP
NO. OF SPEEDS 4 4 4 4
HIGH SPEED
AIRFLOW (SCFM)
@ 0.3 IN. W.G.
EXTERNAL
STATIC
PRESSURE
1460 1460 1460 1460
DIAMETER X
WIDTH
11 X 8 11 X 8 11 X 8 11 X 8
GAS FIRED MOBILE HOME FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
4 - SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA -
GMA1-60
ALTERATIONS REQ’D FOR A/C @ DESIGN EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE
COOLING UNIT HTG Speed Recommended CLG Speed
24,000 LOW LOW
30,000 LOW MEDIUM LOW
36,000 LOW MEDIUM HIGH
42,000 LOW MEDIUM HIGH
48,000 LOW HIGH
Speed Tap \
Static
Pressure
Furnace Airflow (CFM) vs. External Static pressure (in. WC.)
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Low 735 721 707 683 621 586 536
ML 951 939 924 897 880 845 766
MH 1304 1260 1254 1207 1178 1221 1057
High 1551 1513 1466 1430 1369 1314 1244
Speed Tap \